What is your gender?

SURVEY RESULTS

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Male 372 46.5 46.5 46.5
Female 428 53.5 53.5 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent/Other?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent | Percent
Valid Democrat 302 37.8 37.8 37.8
Republican 282 35.2 35.2 73.0
Ind/other 216 27.0 27.0 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical election for a U.S. Senate seat for Florida, would

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Nelson 320 40.0 40.0 40.0
Scott 304 38.0 38.0 77.9
Someone 176 | 221| 221 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

ou vote for Bill Nelson or Rick Scott?

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s response to the recent mass shooting?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Approve 272 34.1 34.1 34.1
Disapprove 390 48.7 48.7 82.8
Undecided 138 17.2 17.2 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

In General, do you think Gun Control Laws should be made stricter, less strict or left as they are?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Stricter 559 69.9 69.9 69.9
Less strict 91 11.4 11.4 81.3
Leave as 150 18.7 18.7 100.0
they are
Total 800 100.0 100.0




Would you support or oppose a ban on assault-style rifles?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent | Percent

Valid - Support 555 | 69.4| 69.4 69.4

Ban

Oppose 182 | 228| 228 92.2

Ban

No 63 7.8 7.8 100.0

Opinion

Total 800 100.0 100.0

Would you suppo

rt or oppose a requirement for un

iversal backg

round checks on all gun buyers?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Support 699 87.3 87.3 87.3
Oppose 49 6.1 6.1 93.5
No 52 6.5 6.5 100.0
Opinion
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Would you support or oppose arming teachers?
Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Support 251 31.4 31.4 314
Oppose 451 56.4 56.4 87.8
No 98| 122| 122 100.0
Opinion
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Would you support or oppose raising the minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to 21?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Support 621 77.7 77.7 77.7
Oppose 121 15.1 15.1 92.8
No 58 7.2 7.2 100.0
Opinion
Total 800 100.0 100.0




Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent

Valid Availability of 311 38.8 38.8 38.8

guns

lack of

mental 192 24.0 24.0 62.8

healthcare

Violent 145| 182 182 81.0

media/games

Something 115 |  144| 144 95.4

else

No Opinion 37 4.6 4.6 100.0

Total 800 100.0 100.0

Governor Rick Scott has a A+ rating from the National Rifle Association. Does that make you more or less
likely to vote for him?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid More likely vote 206 o5 8 258 25 8
for Scott
Less Likely vote 353 |  442| 442 70.0
for Scott
No affect 240 30.0 30.0 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Have you, or someone you know been a victim of gun violence?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Yes 214 26.7 26.7 26.7
No 586 73.3 73.3 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Do you have any children?
Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Yes 571 71.4 71.4 71.4
No 229 28.6 28.6 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0




Do you own a gun?

Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Yes 325 40.6 40.6 40.6
No 475 59.4 59.4 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
What is your ethnicity?
Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid White 520 65.0 65.0 65.0
Black 111 13.9 13.9 78.9
Hispanic 135 16.8 16.8 95.7
Asian 16 2.0 2.0 97.7
Other 18 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
What is your age?
Valid | Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
velid 18- 179 |  224| 224 22.4
34
35-
54 254 31.7 31.7 54.1
55-
74 277 34.6 34.6 88.8
75+ 90 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent

Valid  HS or 153  191| 191 19.1

less

Some 266 | 332 332 52.3

College

College 341| 426| 426 94.9

Grad

Post

Grad 41 5.1 5.1 100.0

Total 800 100.0 100.0




North: Region 1 and 2
Central: Region 3,4, 5
South: Region 6 and 7
Southern Tip: Region 8

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid North 261 32.7 32.7 32.7
Central 328 41.0 41.0 73.7
South 131 16.4 16.4 90.1
Tr- 79 9.9 9.9 100.0
County
Total 800 100.0 100.0
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